Attachment #1

Vendor Contract #0000001237

Contract Period:  03/26/2004 through 03/31/2009


WESTERN STATES ELECTRIC

1620 Industry DR SW #D

Auburn, WA  98001

PH:   253-333-2430

FX:   253-333-9711

UTILITY GRADE HEAT SHRINK SPLICE COVERS, CABLE CAPS & TUBING

SPLICE COVER, HEAT SHRINK (C/L CAT PG 73-36 / SPEC. 7374.5, FIG. 1)


Manufacturer &
Length
Body Use
Range
Ave. Use
Required
Mfg. Units/
Unit Price

Catalog ID
Part Number
Inches
MIN
MAX
3 Years
Min Stock
Package
Each

0000737450
Raychem WCSM 33/8-225-S
9
1.10
0.37
3000
500
50
$  1.05

0000737451
Raychem WCSM 20/6-300-S
12
0.75
0.24
90
50
50
$    .83

0000737452
Raychem WCSM 43/12-300-S
12
1.50
0.50
860
160
40
$  1.43

0000737455
Raychem WCSM 51/16-300-S
12
2.00
0.75
1000
150
30
$  1.86

0000737456
Raychem WCSM 105/30-300-S
12
3.00
1.25
60
15
15
$  2.79

0000737603
Raychem WCSM 51/16-1200-S
48
2.00
0.75
88
20
10
$  7.74

0000737604
3M ITCSN-3000-48
48
3.00
1.25
22
5
5
$16.16

CAP, CABLE, HEAT SHRINKABLE (C/L CAT. PG 73-37 / SPEC. 7374.5, FIG. 2)



Manufacturer &
APPROX.
MIN. EXP.
MAX REC.
Ave. Use
Required
Mfg. Units/
Unit Price

Catalog ID
Part Number
LENGTH IN.
I.D. INCHES
I.D. INCHES
3 Years
Min Stock
Package
Each

0000737475 
Raychem ESC-2/A
2.2
0.79
0.36
480
100
50
$  1.18

0000737477
Raychem ESC-3/A
3.5
1.37
0.70
750
120
40
$  1.42

0000737479 
Raychem ESC-4/A
5.7
2.17
1.00
1080
180
20
$  2.27

0000737481
Raychem ESC-7/A
5.7
4.72
2.76
40
10
10
$  6.73

0000737483 
Raychem ESC-6/A
6.4
3.94
1.77
140
20
10
$  4.75

0000737485
Raychem ESC-5/A
6.7
2.87
1.26
230
40
10
$  4.15

TUBING, HEAT SHRINKABLE, MEDIUM WALL, SEALANT COATED  

(C/L CATALOG PG. 73-36)

Catalog ID
Manufacturer &

Part Number
Use Range

Min-Max
Length
Ave. Use

3 Years
Required

Min Stock
Mfg. Units/

Package
Unit Price

Each

0000010414
Raychem MWTM-35/12-1200-S
0.50” to 1.25”
48”
90
25
25
$  6.36

0000737622
Raychem MWTM-50/16-1200-S
0.65” to 1.70”
48”
620
105
15
$  7.78

· All prices FOB:  Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allowed.

· Unit of measure is “each”.

· All orders to be shipped complete unless otherwise specified.

· Orders will be placed in increments of manufacturer’s standard packaging.

· All material must meet Seattle City Light Specifications as noted (see Attachment #2).

· This contract may be expanded to cover other heat shrink splice covers, cable caps, and tubing items normally supplied by the vendor, provided that the pricing for these items is at the same pricing structure as the items specifically listed in the bid and is mutually agreed to by the City and the vendor. 

Minimum Order:  

None

Lead Time Required:  

3 Days

Prices Firm Through:  

03/04/05, Maximum annual escalation thereafter is 3%.

Payment Terms:

Net 30 Days
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